Dear Provider,
Effective at 12:00 a.m., April 1, 2026, Health First Colorado Fee-for-Service (FFS)
claims processing and prior authorization review will be transitioned from the current
processor, Prime Therapeutics, to MedImpact Healthcare Systems, Inc.
Note: There are no changes to the Bank Identification Number (BIN), Processor Control
Number (PCN) and Group, which will result in a seamless transition at the pharmacy.
Contact the switch vendor to confirm that claims are being routed correctly to MedImpact
if experiencing issues submitting claims on or after April 1, 2026. Contact MedImpact at

Claim (111
AM) = "07" 461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
TYPE CODE
RW- Required to indicate the
need for special handling to
override a normal processing
rejection.
Claim (111
AM) = "07" 462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER SUBMITTED
RW- Required to indicate the
need for special handling to
override a normal processing
rejection.
Claim (111
AM) = "07" 996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE RW- Required when billing for
compound.
Claim (111
AM) = "07" 147-U7 PHARMACY SERVICE TYPE
RW- Required for Mail Order,
Long Term Care (LTC) and
Specialty Pharmacies for proper
reimbursement.
Claim (111
AM) = "07" 408-D
DISPENSE AS WRITTEN
(DAW)/PRODUCT
SELECTION CODE
Required (R) - Dispense as
Written (DAW) 0,1,8 and 9 are
allowed. All others will deny.
DAW 0 cannot be submitted on
a multi-source drug with
available generics.
DAW 1 cannot be submitted on
generics or Single Source
Brands.
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
NOT USED: This field is not used
for COB billing. Claim will deny if
value is other than $0.
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
RW- Required when pharmacy is
entitled to a Vaccine
Administration fee.
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED
SUBMITTED COUNT RW
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 479-H8 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED
SUBMITTED QUALIFIER RW
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 480-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED
SUBMITTED RW
Pricing (111-
AM) = "11" 481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
RW- Flat Sales Tax Amount
should be submitted when a
governing jurisdiction requires